Restricted DW & CE (Air) Kurmitola

#### **Dhaka Cantonment** Amended Invitation for Tenders

Notice No. 603/Part-16/40/E-6

Dated: 18 Oct 2010

# Military Engineer Services

GD-4483

A. DW & CE (Air) Kurmitola Ltr No. 603/Part-16/31/E-6 Date: 19-9-2010

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following amendment is hereby made to tender notice published in The Daily Star & Dainik Bhorer Kagaj as per reference 'A'. Read: SI No. 18 Lot No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8

01.	Selling of tender will close on	04 Nov 2010 (during office hours)			
02.	Last date and time for submission of tender	07 Nov 2010 at 1200 hours			
03.	Date and time for opening of tender	07 Nov 2010 at 1230 hours			
For: S	l No. 18 Lot No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8				
01.	Selling of tender will close on	18 Oct 2010 (during office hours)			
02.	Last date and time for submission of tender	20 Oct 2010 at 1200 hours			
03.	Date and time for opening of tender	20 Oct 2010 at 1230 hours			
2.	<ol><li>In all other respect advertisement at 'A' referred above will remain unchanged.</li></ol>				
ISPR/	Air/61				

195K/AIL/01 19/10/10

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তর দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা ও ত্রাণ ভবন ৯২-৯৩, মহাখালী বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১২

# সংশোধিত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সূত্রঃ ৫১.৪২৩.০১৪.০০.০০.৩৩৪.১০.১১.১২৪৩,

তারিখঃ ২৬/০৯/২০১০খ্রিঃ

ত্রাণ ও পুনর্বাসন অধিদপ্তরের "গ্রামীণ রাস্তায় ছোট ছোট (১২িমঃ দৈর্ঘ্য পর্যন্ত) সেতু/কালভার্ট নির্মাণ (২য় পর্যায়ে)" প্রকল্পের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির আংশিক সংশোধনী নিমুরূপঃ-

পর্যতা বিজয় ও বোলার আর্থ	সূবের আর্থ	गर्दनाविक जाविक
১। দরপত্র বিক্রি আরম্ভের তারিখ	১৭/১০/২০১০খ্রিঃ	২৬/১০/২০১০খ্রিঃ মঙ্গলবার
২। দরপত্র বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ	২৭/১০/২০১০খ্রিঃ	০৯/১১/২০১০খ্রিঃ মঙ্গলবার (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)
৩। দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	২৮/১০/২০১০খ্রিঃ বেলা ২.০০টা পর্যন্ত	১০/১১/২০১০খ্রিঃ বুধবার দুপুর ২.০০টা পর্যন্ত
৪। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৮/১০/২০১০খ্রিঃ সময় ৩.০০ পর্যন্ত	১০/১১/২০১০খ্রিঃ বুধবার বিকাল ৩.০০টা

মোঃ জহিরুল হক অতিরিক্ত সচিব মহাপরিচালক ও প্রকল্প পরিচালক

জিডি-৪৪৫৯

#### **Election Commission Secretariat Invitation for Tender** Procurement of Election Materials (Self Inking Stamp Pads, Official

ECS/Polli-2/UPE/6(1)/2010/39.

Open tendering method (OTM).

Issued on: 20/10/2010.

(1) P-2/2008/UZE-16(1)

(2) P-2/2008/UZE-16(2)

(4) Indelible Ink Pens.

23/11/2010, 1:00 pm.

23/11/2010, 2: 00 pm.

24/10/2010

No. 6].

(1) Self Inking Stamp Pads;

22/11/2010 up to 3:00 pm.

Planning Commission Premises].

[Block No. 5, Room No.15].

Procurement of Election Materials:

(2) Official Seals, Marking Seals & Brass Seals;

(3) Wooden Packing Box & Red Sealing Wax;

GOB

N/A

Invitation for

Invitation Ref No. Date

**KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method

FUNDING INFORMATION 6. Budget and source of funds Development partners (if applicable)

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project Tender package No.

10 Tender package name

11 Tender publication date

12 Tender last selling date

Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal)

> -Selling tender document (others) -Receiving tender document

18 Brief description of goods or works

-Opening tender document

Place/date/time of pre-tender INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

17 Eligibility of tenderer

None. Syed Md. Khurshid Anwar Deputy Secretary (Poura & Polli) Election Commission Secretariat at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka

> None. M. The tenderer shall have a minimum 3 years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services (except Indelible Ink Pens).

> Conference Room of ECS at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka [Block

Kanij Masuma, Assistant Secretary (Polli-2), Election Commission

Secretariat at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka [Room No. 6, Block-6,

Seals, Marking Seals & Brass Seals, Wooden Packing Box & Red

as per specifications mentioned in the tender document.

Sealing Wax, Indelible Ink Pens) for use in Union Parishad Election

N. The tenderer shall have a minimum 2 years of specific experience in supply of similar goods and related services (except

Indelible Ink Pens). O. Tenderers must fulfil all other general as well as special eligibility and qualifications requirements mentioned in the tender document including technical specifications against each lot.

(1) Self Inking Stamp Pads (2) Official Seals, Marking Seals & Brass Seals (3) Wooden Packing Box & Red Sealing Wax

(4) Indelible Ink Pens for the use Election as per specifications mentioned in the tender document. The goods must be supplied in industry standard packages,

commensurate with the particular weather condition in Bangladesh, in such manner that these may be easily carried in the rural areas. Each Package Tk. 1000/- (one thousand only) (non-refundable). Price of tender document

Description of lots:

19 Special requirements

Contract Package #	Lot No.	Identification of lots	Quantity	Amount of tender security (Taka)	Completion time in weeks
P-2/2010/ UPE-6(1)	A	Supply of Self Inking Stamps Pads as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	1,00,000 Nos.	90,000	3 weeks (as per Section 6)
	В	Supply of Indelible Ink Pens as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	2,11,000 Nos.	4,45,000	4 weeks (as per Section 6)
P-2/2010/ UPE-6(2)	A	Supply of Official Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	2,27,000 Nos.	35,000	3 weeks (as per Section 6)
	В	Supply of Marking Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	4,58,000 Nos.	27,500	3 weeks (as per Section 6)
	С	Supply of Brass Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	47000 Nos.	18,500	3 weeks (as per Section 6)
	D	Supply of Wooden Packing Box as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	500	9,000	3 weeks (as per Section 6)
	Е	Red Sealing Wax as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	9900 kg (45,000 packet)	27,000	3 weeks (as per Section 6)

Name of officials inviting tender

GD-4492

Designation of official inviting tender Additional Secretary Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Election Commission Secretariat Block #5, Planning Commission Premises, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. Tel: 880-2-8115480

Phone No: 880-2-8116026

Fax: 880-2-8113726 E-mail: rafiq@ecs.gov.bd

Md. Rafigul Islam, Phd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without showing any cause. Mihir Sarwar Morshed Deputy Secretary (Election) Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কম্প্রিহেনসিভ ডিজাস্টার ম্যানেজমেন্ট প্রোগ্রাম (সিডিএমপি) দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা ও ত্রাণ বিভাগ, খাদ্য ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা মন্ত্রণালয়

দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা ও ত্রাণ বিভাগ, খাদ্য ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা মন্ত্রণালয় বাস্তবায়নাধীন কম্প্রিহেনসিভ ডিজাস্টার ম্যানেজমেন্ট প্রোগ্রাম (সিডিএমপি) "Climate Change Adaptation and Livelihoods" বিষয়ে বাস্তবায়িত ও বাস্তবায়নাধীন গবেষণা এবং তার ফলাফল সংগ্রহ ও হাল-নাগাদ (Inventory) করার উদ্যোগ নিয়েছে। উল্লেখিত বিষয়ে সংশ্লিষ্ট সরকারি, বেসরকারি ও আন্তর্জাতিক সংস্থার নিকট চলতি ও সম্পন্ন গবেষণা (Research) ও সমীক্ষা (Study) এবং তা থেকে প্রাপ্ত ফলাফল প্রেরণের জন্য আহ্বান জানানো হচ্ছে। বিস্তারিত জানার জন্য ভিজিট করুন http://www.cdmp.org.bd/procurement | জিডি-৪৪৯৬



### রপ্তানি উন্নয়ন ব্যুরো

১, কাওরান বাজার

জরুরি বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের দৃষ্টি আকর্ষণপূর্বক জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, রপ্তানি উন্নয়ন ব্যুরোর সাথে নিবন্ধিত তৈরি পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানিকারক প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের ২০১১ সালের নিবন্ধন নবায়ন কার্যক্রম ব্যুরো থেকে শুরু করা হয়েছে। নিবন্ধন নবায়নের বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত তথ্যাদি ব্যুরোর ওয়েবসাইট www.epb.gov.bd তে পাওয়া যাবে। তাছাড়া রপ্তানি উন্নয়ন ব্যুরোর (টিসিবি ভবন, ১, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা) বস্ত্র বিভাগের নিবন্ধন শাখা এবং বিজিএমইএ/বিকেএমইএ থেকেও নিবন্ধন নবায়নের বিষয়ে যে কোন প্রয়োজনীয় তথ্য জানা যাবে। নিবন্ধন নবায়নের জন্য দরখাস্ত দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ৩০-১১-२०७०।

মোঃ আমীর হোসেন জিডি-৪৪৭২ মহাপরিচালক (বস্ত্র)



#### **University Grants Commission** of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project Dhaka Trade Centre (8th floor) 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.heqep-ugc.gov.bd Fax: 02-8189021

#### Invitation for Bids (IFB) IDA Credit No. 4544-BD

IFB Title: Leasing of Local Loop Fiber (Phase-1)

Package No. G 45 IFB No. UGC/HEQEP/Procurement/G 45/2010-112/1161 This invitation for bids follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in United Development

Business (UNDB) on January 11, 2009. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit from the International Development Association towards the cost of Higher Education Quality Enhancement

Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to payments under the agreement(s) resulting from this IFB: Leasing of Local Loop Fiber (Phase-1). The University Grants Commission of Bangladesh (UGC) serves as the implementing agency for the project and now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for

Leasing of Local Loop Fiber (Phase-I). The package is composed of ten (10) lots. The bidder may participate for any single lot or for any combination of lots or for all the Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the

World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the Guidelines. The bidders must meet the following minimum

qualification criteria:

network;

ISP or DDCSP or NTTN operator. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further

information from and inspect the bidding documents at the address given at the end of this IFB from 10AM to 4PM on all working days.

domestically shall be applied. Additional details are provided in the bidding documents. A complete set of bidding documents (and additional

copies) in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address at fee of Bangladesh Taka one thousand (1,000) or in US Dollar Twenty (US\$ 20) for each set. The method of payment will be through A/C payee Bank Cheque or in Pay Order or Bank Draft. The bidding documents will be collected from the address given at the end of this IFB. No bidding documents would be sold on the day of bid opening.

before 11:00AM Bangladesh Standard Time on November 23, 2010. Bids shall be valid for one hundred twenty (120) days after bid closing and must be accompanied by a bid security of not less than the amount specified for each lot as specified in the Tender Data Sheet of the bidding documents.

Bids will be opened at 11:30AM Bangladesh Standard

The address(es) referred to above is:

Kaniz Fatema ndc **Project Director** 

**Enhancement Project** Dhaka Trade Center (8th Floor) 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. Tel: 880-2-8189020, Fax: 880-2-

8189021 GD-4427 Email: pd\_ heqep@yahoo.com

## জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০১/২০১০-১১

স্মারক নং: গাজেপ/প্রকৌ-০১/১০-১১/৩২০

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

23.

ক্রঃ

১০-১০-২০১০খ্রিঃ ২৫-০৬-১৪১৭বাং

স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উনুয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়

২.	এজেন্সী/প্রতিষ্ঠান	8	জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর।	
೦.	সংগ্রহকারীর নাম	0	প্রধান র্নিবাহী কর্মকর্তা, জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর।	
8.	সংগ্রহকারীর কোড নং	8	প্রযোজ্য নহে।	
œ.	সংগ্রহকারীর জেলা	00	গাজীপুর।	
৬.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	8	সীমিত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (২০০৮ এর সংশোধনী অনুযায়ী)।	
٩.	কাজের নাম	8	নীচে উল্লেখ করা হলো।	
ъ.	দরপত্র নং	0	03/2030-2033	
ð.	তহবিলের উৎস	8	নিজস্ব তহবিল।	
٥٥.	দরপত্র ক্রয়ের স্থান	8	১) বিভাগীয় কমিশনার-এর কার্যালয়, ঢাকা।	

 জলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা, গাজীপুর। 8) নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয়, এলজিইডি, গাজীপুর। ৫) উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয়, গাজীপুর সদর কাপাসিয়া, শ্রীপুর, কালীগঞ্জ ও কালিয়াকৈর দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান ক) জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর। 33. খ) জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা, গাজীপুর। গ) নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয়, এলজিইডি, গাজীপুর। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও

০৭ নভেম্বর, ২০১০ইং অফিস চলাকালিন সময় পর্যন্ত। 12. দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় ০৮ নভেম্বর, ২০১০ইং বেলা ১:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিস। \$8. দরপত্র খোলার স্থান দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ০৮ নভেম্বর, ২০১০ইং বেলা ৩:০০ ঘটিকা। 30. ২৭ অক্টোবর, ২০১০ইং বেলা ১১:০০ ঘটিকায় নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর 16. দরপত্র পূর্বসভা-এর তারিখ ও সময় অফিস কক্ষে। দরপত্রের কার্যকারিতা দরপত্র খোলার পর হতে ১২০ দিন পর্যন্ত বলবৎ থাকবে। 19. দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম 36. মোঃ আতাউর রহমান 18. সহকারী প্রকৌশলী ঠিকানা 20. রথখোলা, গাজীপুর। দাগুরিক প্রাক্কলনের চেয়ে উদ্ধৃত দর ৫% (শতকরা পাঁচ ভাগ)-এর অধিক উর্ধ্বদর অথবা ৫% (শতকরা পাঁচ ভাগ)-

গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিলকৃত পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট "প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা, জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর"-এর অনুকূলে 22. দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্রের সকল বিষয়ে জেলা পরিষদ কার্যালয় থেকে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে জানা/দেখা

এর অধিক নিমুদর দাখিল করিলে দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে এবং কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র

গাজীপুর জেলা পরিষদে নিবন্ধনকত ঠিকাদারবন্দই দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন 20. নিজস্ব

ম্ব তহবিল		প্রকল্পের তালিকা				
প্রকল্পের নাম		দাগুরিক প্রাক্কলিত মূল্য (লক্ষ টাকায়)	দরপত্র মূল্য	দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়	
টঙ্গী শহীদ আহসান উল্লাহ মাস্টার সেতু হতে নোয়াগাঁও স্কুল রাস্তা পাকাকরণ, সদর। সদর উপজেলার চতর বাজার হতে টাকশাল গেইট রাস্তা সংস্কার ও পাকাকরণ		গাঁও স্কুল রাস্তা পাকাকরণ, সদর। উপজেলার চতর বাজার হতে টাকশাল ২০.০০	२,०००/- 9৫०/-	১,9১,000/- ৫9,000/-	১৫০ দিন ১২০ দিন	
						সদর উপজেলার ভাদাম হতে প টেক রাস্তা পাকাকরণ
সদর উপজেলার টঙ্গী কেন্দ্রীয় *	াহীদ মিনার	\$0.00	¢00/-	₹₩,৫००/-	৯০ দিন	

\$0.00

80.00

12.00

8.00

30.00

80.00

80.00

00.0

00.0

সদর উপজেলার টঙ্গী নোয়াগাঁও নূর মদিনা 30.00 (00/-জামে মসজিদ উন্নয়ন গাজীপুর জেলা আইনজীবি সমিতির তরুন 200/-2.00 আইনজীবিদের জন্য আসবাবপত্র ক্রয় ও গাজীপুর জেলা মহিলা আইনজীবিদের কমন

সদর উপজেলার টঙ্গী মধুর মা.র মাজার রাস্তা

সদরস্থ বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধা শহীদ আহসান উল্ল্যাহ 200/-2.00 মাস্টার স্কুল এন্ড কলেজ উন্নয়ন সদর উপজেলার কোণাবাড়ি নছর মার্কেট হতে \$0.00 900/-মাদবরচালা ভায়া বরাবহ আদর্শ বিদ্যা নিকেতন রাস্তা কার্পেটিং সদর উপজেলার কোণাবাড়ি হেলাল সাহেবের (00/-\$0.00

কালিয়াকৈর কলেজ হতে বরিয়াবহ রাস্তার

বাজার সংলগ্ন জনাব বদুরের বাড়ি হতে

শ্রীপুর উপজেলাধীন বলদীঘাট-হয়দেবপুর রাস্তা

শ্রীপুর উপজেলাধীন বলদীঘাট-হয়দেবপুর রাস্তা

শ্রীপুর উপজেলাধীন কর্নপুর ছিটপাড়া জামে

শ্রীপুর উপজেলাধীন প্রহলাদপুর ইউনিয়নে

দমদমা চৌরাস্তা খান বাড়ি হতে চর দমদম হয়ে

শ্রীপুর উপজেলার রাজাবাড়ি গজারিয়া সিনিয়র

মাদ্রাসা হতে ধলাদিয়া মোড়লবাড়ি মসজিদ রাস্তা

সদর উপজেলার কাউলতিয়া জহির উদ্দিন উচ্চ

কাপাসিয়া মনোহরদী রাস্তা হতে বাগেরটেক প্রাঃ

বিঃ হইয়া পিরিজপুর উচ্চ বিদ্যালয় পর্যন্ত রাস্তা

কাপাসিয়া চাঁদপুর রাস্তা হইতে বারেক মাস্টার-

গাছবাড়ি দাখিল মাদ্রাসা রাস্তা ইটের সলিং

মসজিদ হতে বাউনি রাস্তা ইট বিছানো

পাঠামরা রাস্তা ইটের সলিং দ্বারা উন্নয়ন

বিদ্যালয়ের নির্মাণাধীন ভবন উন্নয়ন

অসমাপ্ত কার্পেটিং করণ কালিয়াকৈর ফুলবাড়িয়া রাস্তা হতে চাপাইর বিবি হাই স্কুল রাস্তা কার্পেটিং কালিয়াকৈর ধামরাই রাস্তা হতে আশরাফ উদ্দিন উচ্চ বিদ্যালয় (শাহবাজপুর) রাস্তা ইটের সলিং কালিয়াকৈর উপজেলার চাবাগান বয়রাতলী

কার্পেটিং করণ (১ম গ্রুপ)

কার্পেটিং করণ (২য় গ্রুপ)

ইটের সলিং দ্বারা উন্নয়ন

পাকা করণ

বাড়ির পার্শ্বস্থ রাস্তা উন্নয়ন

রুম উন্নয়ন, সদর

20

57

20

28

20

The bidder must be a provider of optical fiber data

The bidder should have valid license from BTRC as

A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured

the end of this IFB, and upon payment of a non-refundable Bids must be delivered to the address below at or

Late bids will be rejected. Electronic bidding will not be

Time on November 23, 2010.

**Higher Education Quality** 

জিডি-৪৪৬১

সহকারী প্রকৌশলী

জেলা পরিষদ, গাজীপুর

৬০ দিন 200/-18,200/-00.0 ৯০ দিন \$0.00 (000/-28,000/-৯০ দিন 30.00 (00/-28,000/-৬০ দিন 000/-18,200/-00.0 ৬০ দিন

-1000/45

24.000/-

6,900/-

0.900/-

82,900/-

28,000/-

1,58,000/-

08,200/-

13,000/-

28,000/-

1,58,000/-

3,38,000/-

18,200/-

18,200/-

৯০ দিন

৯০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৬০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৯০ দিন

১২০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৯০ দিন

১২০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৬০ দিন

৯০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৯০ দিন

৯০ দিন

৯০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৬০ দিন

১২০ দিন

৬০ দিন

(00/-

3,000/-

900/-

000/-

(000/-

3,000/-

3,000/-

000/-

000/-

এর বাড়ি (বর্জনা) পর্যন্ত রাস্তা নির্মাণ কলেজ রোড মেজবাহর বাড়ি হতে বরুন রোড 000/-18,200/-00.0 রমিজ মাস্টারের বাড়ি পর্যন্ত রাস্তা নির্মাণ কাপাসিয়া বানার হাওলা অনিল বর্মন-এর বাডি ৬০ দিন 000/-0.00 18,200/-হতে মজুমদার বাড়ি পর্যন্ত রাস্তা নির্মাণ ৬০ দিন 000/-0.00 18,200/-

কাপাসিয়া ঢাকা রোড হতে বড়টেক সরকারি প্রাঃ বিঃ হয়ে আবু সাইদ-এর দোকান পর্যন্ত ইটের সলিং কাপাসিয়া রামপুর চৌরাস্তা হইতে পিরিজপুর 18,200/-000/-00.0 স্কুল পর্যন্ত রাস্তা নির্মাণ 000/-18,200/-00.0

\$6.00

6.00

12.00

0.00

900/-

(000/-

(00)-

কাপাসিয়া ত্রি-মোহিনী-আড়াল বাজার রাস্তা মেহেরুল্লাহ হাজীর বাড়ি থেকে নুরুল ইসলাম এ.এস.পি'র বাড়ি পর্যন্ত রাস্তা নির্মাণ কাপাসিয়া চাঁদপুর ইউনিয়নের নলগাঁও নতুন (000/-24,000/-30.00 বাজার হতে আজিজ প্রধানের বাড়ি রাস্তা সলিং

সদর উপজেলার মাঝুখান বাজার হতে নিয়াজউদ্দিন উচ্চ বিদ্যালয় হয়ে ঢাকা বাইপাস রাস্তার অসমাপ্ত অংশ পাকাকরণ

সদর উপজেলার জয়বাংলা সড়কের অসমাপ্ত রাস্তা পাকাকরণ সদর উপজেলার ভাদুন হাইস্কুল হতে পশ্চিম

মাস্টার স্মৃতি পাঠাগার" উন্নয়ন, সদর

জমিতে টিনসেড দোকান নির্মাণ

ইটের সলিং

জেলা পরিষদের মালিকানাধীন সালনা মৌজার

সদর পুবাইল নিমতলী জিরাইতলী রাস্তার

মজিবুর মার্কেট হতে বায়তুন নুর মসজিদ রাস্তা

পাড়া ফাদারের টেক মিশন স্কুল রাস্তা পাকাকরণ সদর উপজেলার জামুনা হতে কেশরিতা বাজার রাস্তা পাকাকরণ

\$0.00 30.00 কালিগঞ্জ কেটুন হিন্দু সমিতি হতে মন্দির হয়ে \$6.00 গ্রীস মাতবরের বাড়ি রাস্তা পাকাকরণ

(000/-960/-ভাদুন উচ্চ বিদ্যালয়ে "শহীদ আহসান উল্লাহ 2.00

200/-6,900/-900/-08,200/-000/b.600/-

93,200/-

22,000/-

28,000/-

24,000/-

93,200/-

মোঃ আতাউর রহমান